15 JUL 29 £H10: Sb

No. 0025 P 1
., R e e i e
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H15000183615 3)))
H150001838153AEC!
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.
Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To!
Division of Corporations
Fax Number : (B50)617-6383
From:
Account Name : GRAYROBINSON, P.A. - ORLANDO
Account Number : 120010000078
Fhone ; (407}843-8880
Fax Number : (407)244-5680
v*Enter the email address for this business entity tc be used Topifuturg
annual report mailings. Bnter only one email address pleasa—f¥ =
r—.C") badld
Email Addrass: ' ;1;';?! r'r:_': .-r‘
";?‘:i ' i —
P
- 0
w2 LPILLLP AMENDI'\IIENTIRESTATEMENTIGORRECTIOhgL_:,I - O
~12% ALBANY PLACE '85,LTD. =r
Dy =, o Sl
T ICertificate of Status ] 0 > &
“- > |Certified Copy [ 0
Rt iPage Count | 12
=z IEstimated Charge [ $52.50
Ja e
, pruCE

- ).

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help



Jul. 290 2015 10:48AY ” No. 0025 P

i ﬁ@mq%ﬁﬂ.& E:

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF ALBANY PLACR '85,LTD.,
A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT (the “Amendment™) to the Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partnership of ALBANY PLACE 85 Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the
“Partnership™), is made and entered into ﬂli%ﬁmuly, 2015, by (2) LLOYD SMITH, ITI,
LEE D. WEDEKIND, JR. and LLOYD SMITH, Il AND ASSOCIATIES, INC, (formerly
known as THE SMITH-WEDEKIND COMPANY, INCORPORATED, pursuant to s name
change amendment filed with the Secretary of State of Florida on January 19, 1988), as the
general partners of the Partnership (the “Genera! Partmers™) and (b) by the General Partners on
behslf of in excess of seventy-five percent (75%) of all limited partmership interests of the
Partnership (collectively the “Limited Partners™) (the General Partners and the Limited Partners
are heroinafter collectively referred to herein as the “Partners”).

WHEREAS, the CGeneral Partners formed the Partmership, by filing a Certificate and
Agreement of Limited Partnership with the office of the Florida Department of State on May 9,
1985, as subsecquently smended August 21, 1985, and July 25, 1986 (collectively, the
“Partnership Agreement™); and :

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of Article IX, Section 9.1, unless action of the
Partnership is taken, the Partmership shall be dissolved on December 31, 2015;and &' . .,
f“‘,—-, =

WHERKEAS, the Partnership is the obligor under a Commercial Promlssorj&-ﬂlotc a'" ted

January 30, 2009, as amended (the “Mottgage Loan™), having a maturity date of appm}mrfﬂely
February 1, 2029; and m,L ™~
fT - .0

WHEREAS, the termination and dissolution of the Partnership is an ev t@f default
under the Mortgage Loan which could have unforesecable negative and adverse erts on the
Parmership and all of the Partners, unless definitive action is taken to extend the tcmnptlonqjatc
of the Partnership; and = =

WHEREAS, the limitation on the power and authority of the General Partners to amend
the Partnership Agreement set forth in Section 11.3 of the Partnership Agreement does not
extend to or limit amendments of the Partmership Agreement which protect the inteiests of the
Partners, and

WHEREAS, Section 11.1 permits the amendment to the Partnership Agreement upon the
approval of more than seventy-five percent (75%) of the Parmership units (the “Units™)
outstanding; and

WHEREAS, the General Partners by themselves, and under irrevocable powers of
attomey on behalf of the Limited Partmers, hold in excess of seventy-nine percent (79%) of the
Units in the Partnership

#1045952 v3

2

GE!'H:J



Jul 290 2015 10:48AM No. 0025 P 3
n";!;QQQﬁQ?m”

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants, promises and agreement of
the General Partners, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the General Partners desire to amend the Partnership

Agreement as follows:
Recitals. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by reference and

1.
made a material part of this Amendment to the Parmership Agreement.

2. Definition of Terms. The capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall
have the same meaning ascribed to them in the Partnership Agreement.

Amendment.  Pursuant to the anthority reserved to the General Partners under the

3.
Partnership Agreement, and delegated to the General Partners by the Limited Partmers, the
introductory paragraph of Article IX, Section 9.1, of the Partnership Agreement is hereby

amended and restated to read as follows:
“9.1  The Partnership shall be dissolved on December 31, 2020; provided,
however, that the Partnership shall be dissolved upon the carlier

ocourrence of any of the following events:”
4, Continuing Effect. Except as modified by this Amendment, the Parinership
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

5. Counterpart Execution. This Amendment may be execcuted in one or more
counterparts, each of which shall be.deemed an original and all of which, when taken together,
shall constitute one and the same instrument. The signature of a party to any counterpart shall be
deemed 4 signature to, and may be appended to, any other counterpart, facsimile or electronically

transmitted signature pages and will be treated as originals. _

Mb vV bz o gy

¥ 1045652 v3

a3y



Jul 29, 2015 10:484M

No, 0025

it

¢

d34



Jul. 29, 2019 10:45AM No. 0025 P 5
H1800R189R13 8

GENERAL PARTNERS, individually and on
behalf of the Limited Partners described
on Schedule A attached hereto,

Pl ddh

LEE 3. WEDEKIND, JR.

STATE OF?(DV\M

COUNTY OF WAL,

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _23 day of July, 2015, by Lee
D. Wedekind, Jr., as Genera) Partner of Albany Place, '85 Ltd, a Florida limited partmership (the
“Partnership™), individually and on behalf of the Limited Partners of the Partnership. He is
personally known to me[ 4 ‘or [ ] has produced a yalid driyer’s license as identification.

{

T S
AT T AR A g - X ; —
= MIKE JORGENSEN - E thary Public, State of |/ Pin na
£ Notory Public - Stata of Floida = Name: ) ~7 =
£ "5 Commission § FF 180826 _=___: My Commission Expims: I 'T']
2 Wig .‘Q‘é My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 20195 My Commission Number is: P
& LT AT R AT A =
m-< .0
RN AL
™~ D
LTI o)
: £=
o

# 1045952 v3



Mo 0025 P 6

Jel. 29, 2015 10:49AM
H1R99193812 3

GENERAL PARTNERS, individually and on
behalf of the Limited Partners described
on Schedule A attached hereto,

Signed in the Presence of:

LLOYD SMITH, Il AND ASSOCIATES, INC,,

a Florids corporation
By:;)d ‘Q‘M—

Lloyd Smith, III, President

STATEOF _blavidg
COUNTY OF _N g g5a v
The foregoing instrument was sckmnowledged before me this &?_Md’ay of July, 2015, by
Lloyd Smith, I, as President of Lloyd Smith, [II and Association, Inc., as General Parmer of
Albany Place, '85 Lid, a Florida limited partnership (the “Partnership™), and on behalf of the
Limited Partners of the Partnership. He is personally known to me [ ] or [ ] has produced a
valid driver's license as identification.

My Cominisgion Expires:
My Comniission Number is:

1
23
5142

Bl

il SALLY A, GADDY> =
PS5 Exphres J 17

» 1045552 v3



Jul, 29. 2015 10:49AM

SCHEPULE “A"

GENERAL aNO LIMITED PARTNERS

Pannans

Namo and Adgress

Perceniage Inlsrawts / Unha

. Lioyo Smim, il
12 Sas Marwh Cove
Aunelia Islond, FL 32034

2.0%

Lowa O, Wedatnd, Jr.
4841 Apache Avenue
Jacksonilla, FL 32210

0%

Lioyd Smith, Hl & Assodiates, Ina.
11 Sea Marsh Cove
Amalls srand, FL 32004

2.0%

Jan Adams Anckews
4143 Sherwood Road
Jackeonvile, FL 32210

1.892%

Jamea H. Ancirewe, Jr.
Revacabin Living Trusl

10910 SW Candlewood Raad
For 51, Lucie, PL 34587

2.82%

‘Wiram B. Andrews, Jr.
1471 Belveders Avenue
Jackeonvila, FL 22205

1.128%

Lioyd T. Asbury

1.858%

{
Willem E. and Chrisling H, Bryan, Jr.

2008 Surrise Dilve

| 1.128%

# 19582 11

# 1045952 v

No. 0025

P,

]

H16009183014 3

‘3
VLS 30
Mb VvV bZ W8

VOI¥0T
o]

a3ld



Jul. 29 2015 10:49AM

No. 0025
1600183816 3

Femandina Beach, FL 32004

Harold H. Catén
1688 Shadowlawn Drive
Jacksonvile, FL 33205

T120%

Wika S. Colyer
848 E. Pacey Feny Read

Sute 1250

Allanta. GA 30326

1.128%

Mary 5, Crumpten

1000 Vicars Lending Way

Al F102

Porde Vodre Baach, FL 32082

2.256%

John H, Danaidson. lli
1083 Dunioven Drive, NE
Atants, GA 30342

1.126%

Paléas E. Davis

oo Whitney Eddings Ward
! 3735 Ponga Deleon

] dacksonvile, FL 32217

1.126%

Jack L Shorp
5§29 Meadowoes!
| Highland Village, TX7506T

2.266%

Michael K. Grogan
2184 Seven Ml Drive
Poole Vedra Baach, FL 32082

1.128°%

Yaung E. Hal, Jr.
59 Ponte Vedra Boulevard
Ponig Vedra Boach, FL 32092

1.120%

1.128%

Rogers B. Holmey. Jr.

» 1045952 w2

# 1045952 v

P.

Lhs v bz 1 g

8

a3



Jul. 28 2015 10:49AK : No. 0025 P 9
O H1BONQIBsaIg R

L 5538 Fairlane Dirve
Jacksonvilla FL 32244
1.128%

Mr, and Mre, Duke C, Herner
92 5an Juan Drive
Paonio Vadre Berach, FL 32082

Jock Hugton
1481 Mighland Place
The Villages, FL 32182

1.128%
!

1.128%

. H. Blaka Jacksan
5303 Orlege Boulpvard
g .

Apl. 1
Jacksonviln, FL 32210

" Cunt & Jamison 1.128%
488 vy Park Lane
Allanin, GA 30342

1.120%

Mary G. Johnson
1122 Marca Placa
Jacksonvile, FL 32207

‘Alber D, Kiasing 1.920%
586 Cenyon Point Road
Lag Cruces, New Mexjto 8a011

Albert C, Kacourak
11505 Sarah Road, 004-288 141%

Laredo, TX 70043

: . Cannig A, Bums
' D25 Finsburg Court
Wake Foregt, NC 37587

1yl
AQES

L

1y

!
Wi
L2

11.120%

S
v
¥

T

Emeet A. Kopo, Jr.

014
ls:ifﬂgi

R

S
ot
Lib v b2 1r g
d3714

VOl

FIMTIEY vad

# 1045952 v3



# 1045952 v

Jul 29, 2075 10 49AM

No. 0025

¢/a Richard Kapp
3720 Pine Cone Rosd
Melbourna, FIL 32034

J T Lane, Jr,
4230 Hightand Courd
Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082

1.128%

Chrictine V. Lone
5074 Chademagna Road
Jacksomvilla, FL 12210

Brooke D. Lana
6230 Highlsnd Court
Porde Vadra Banch, FL 32004

S64%

J T. Lana, Il
8230 Highland Coun
Ponle Vatra Beach, FL 32082

.564%

O, Sam Latitt
1301 9, Fusl Slreal, Unit 407
Jacksgnvile Beach, FL 32250

Can B, Loep
3530 Sibery Lane
Jacksormife, FL 32217

1.128%

Richard 5, Ludiow
44 Village Walk Drive
Ponte Vadra Benoh, FL 22082

1.128%

Barbara G, MaRtaoin
3318 Sunryeie Drive
Jackworwinie, Fl. 32207

1.128%

Gaorga A, McBnde

4518 Ogden Road
Bwhesda, Maryland 20816

Revosable Living Trust dated &2 1/2000

) 1.892%

David S. McGahaa
7008 Epping Fores! Tevisce
Jacksondie, FL 32217

HERFL T

P 1045952 48

014074 ' 33SSYHY Ty
FIVES 4 Aa*ngg:}?sﬂ
b ¥V b Wi up

V3120
Lh

P

4|

G474



Jul 29 2015 10:43AN

hi00g]

TF. Sumon MirGahes, Ir, Trl
4329 Great Oaks Lane
Jacksomitia, Fl, 32207

IKFiLY

W, A WcG AT, I
6702 Liford Lans
Jacksorvile, FL 32217

1.128%

————

Hugh M. Mcinwzin, Jr,
4321 DeVInci Avanue
Jackaonvills, 1. 32210

554%

Douglag W. Meneil
1112 Phmtaiion Circle
Fonle Vedra Besch, FL 32082

1.735%

James R. Menard
3767 Watarsije Drive
Orange Park, FL 32073

7. 0%E%

W, F. Mors
7530 Ol Nurwery Road
MocClanny, FL 32063

TR

{  TRaba C Red
1454 Hertingion Park Drive
Jackronulla, FL 32225

The Jenanaita Rodolll Living Truat
4826 Avon Lane
Jacksonville, FL 32210

13128%

liem . Schey
2870 81, Juhns Avenua, 716G
Jacksonvile, FL 32205

1.128%

Lorvalne Sciuty ]
1640 Playare Club Drive
Orange Park, Fl. 32005

1,128%

! hule Famiy Revacabla Teugt
{ 327 Limfick Coun
Middieburg, FL. 32061

ARFLE S

— T4.8307%

Y

€ 1045952 2}

# 1043952 v3

No. 0025

[LETA

L

1vi
ais

o
—a
—~!
-3

i

SY

[ Dray

-

1vis 4D

4

RTHERE
Lh

11

b ¥V bl W50z

a3



Jul, 29, 2015 10:49AM No. 0025 "F. 12

H1RA0AIARG19 2

12 Sea Marsh Cove
Amelia lsiand, FiL 32034

Lioyd Srmith, 1] & Azscemies, Inc. T.766%
12 Sc3 Marsh Cove
i AmeNa tskand, FL 32004

| Waller STSmRwrick, I 1.120%
! 4708 Prince Bdward Road
Jackeomls, FL 32210

21 Onter Creak Dive

) Douglas W, 8peed . T V.iZ0%
Pants Vedra Bench, FL 33082 ‘

Roben £, and Marsha A, Tliman 1.128%
2723 Henley Rotd
Green Cove Springe, FL 32047

Robert .. Vanden [ 1.128%
154 Cloverieal Avsrc
$an Anlonis, TX 70209

John E, Watton GE4%
3415 Croaker Drive
Hemando Baach, FL 34507

Linda J. Walson SR4%
; 8787 SouAhside Bowevard, Apt. 3803 )
Jatksomdle, FL 32256

' Lew D Wadeaind, Jr, . 1.41%

4841 Apache Avenue
Jacksonvlle, FL 32210

Laé D. Wedeldnd. Ir. 2.256%
4841 Apacho Avenus
Jacksonvila, FL 32210

1™ Hugh Wetls Wive Martl Trual 1128%
; 8007 Wast Shore Road”
Orange Park, FL 32073

Lany C, Willams l 1.128%

| 484 tyy Psrk Lane NE

104982
al X

3
A
Lhsb Vv bZ 1o

# 1045952 v3

a374



Jul, 29, 2015 16 4GAM Ne, 9025 P 13

P LEtE
'. | Allania. GA 30342
{

Fewin B. Woodward L%

4440 Jall Road NW

Allanka, GA 30327

Diann Catin 1.692%

8400 Weier Qak Lana, 106

Jacksorvile, FL. 37210

TOTAL 7at3%
—-—
Pon oo
—m =
= fap) &rl
o
v o] =
3 = =
Y

| Py ) L ]
m-—; 0
m o >
—1
™en
-
BF 2
= £z
x> -
¥ 1045952 W3

¥ 1045952 v3

G374



